VILLAGE OF OBLONG, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-O-599

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND DIVISION XXXVIII – UTILITIES SECTION 38-3-88 <u>WATER RATES</u> OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF OBLONG, ILLINOIS

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OBLONG, ILLINOIS THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018

PUBLISHED IN PAMPHLET FORM BY AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OBLONG, CRAWFORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS THIS 5TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018

LADORA BOYD, Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-O-599

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND DIVISION XXXVIII – UTILITIES SECTION 38-3-88 <u>WATER RATES</u> OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF OBLONG, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oblong, Crawford County, Illinois, that DIVISION XXXVIII – UTILITIES, Section 38-3-88 <u>WATER RATES</u>, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the Village of Oblong, Crawford County, Illinois, be, and it is hereby amended such that it shall be, in its entirety, as follows:

DIVISION XXXVIII – UTILITIES

38-3-38 <u>WATER RATES.</u> The following shall be for the rates for the water supplied by the Waterworks System of the Village computed and payable monthly:

(A) <u>Inside Village Limits Rate</u> First 1,000 gallonsper mont Over 1,000 gallonsper mont	h \$22.00 MINIMUM CHARGE
(B) Outside Village Limits Rates (Including Phase I).	

First 1,000 gallons per month \$26.20 MINIMUM CHARGE Over 1,000 gallons per month \$7.00 per 1,000 gallons

This Ordinance shall be in effect on January 1st, 2019 after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

Upon roll call vote the following Trustees voted yea:

Upon roll call vote the following Trustees voted nay:

Passed and approved by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oblong, Crawford County, Illinois, this 5th day of December, 2018.

TERESA K. FIELDER, Village President

ATTEST:

LADORA BOYD, Village Clerk